

S T A T E B A N K O F P A K I S T A N SBP-BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK) FAISALABAD

(Engineering Division)

No. Engg./10505/2017

Dated: - 21st July, 2017

INVITATION TO BID

RENOVATION OF EXISTING PUBLIC AND SUBSTATION WASHROOMS AT SBP BSC BANK, FAISALABAD

State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation SBP BSC (Bank) Faisalabad invites sealed bids from the contractor/contracting firms registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for providing subject services at SBP-BSC (Bank), Faisalabad as per details mentioned in the Bidding Documents.

- **2.** Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc are available for the interested bidders at Engineering/Procurement Unit, 3rd Floor, Jinnah Road, Near GTS Chowk, State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Faisalabad. Price of the bidding documents is Rs.1,000/- in the form of Pay order/Demand Draft in favor of State Bank of Pakistan, SB P BSC Bank Faisalabad.
- **3.** The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must be dropped in the Tender Drop Box kept in the Office of PA to CM, 2nd Floor Jinnah Road, Near GTS Chowk, State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC (Bank) Faisalabad on or before <u>04th Aug, 2017</u> 03.00 PM. Bids will be opened on the same day at the same place at 03.30 PM in presence of bidders/their authorized representative who wish to attend the session. This advertisement is available on PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> and State Bank of Pakistan Website at <u>www.sbp.org.pk</u> respectively.

Sd/-

(CHIEF MANAGER)

SBP-BSC Faisalabad Ph#041-9200415, Fax# 9200412